https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Nkwam-Uwaoma-Adeline-2
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Nkwam-Uwaoma-Adeline-2
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Nkwam-Uwaoma-Adeline-2

Figure 1: Map of Oyo State Showing the Study Areas (Source: Adagunodo et al., 2018) 

One thousand, one hundred and forty three (1,143) mothers were selected from the three LGAs 

using Krejcie and Morgan sample size determination formula as shown below: 

s =            X2NP (1 – P)  

d2 (N – 1) + X2P (1-P) 

where s = required sample size, 

X2 = the table value of chi-square for 1 degree of freedom at the desired confidence level,

[...]

Know = 0 was used to collect data. Interview guide was also used to collect qualitative data. The 

instruments were validated using face and content validity. The questionnaire was subjected to 

Cronbach’s alpha for estimation of its reliability by administering it once to one hundred and 

fifteen (115) mothers who were excluded from final study. A reliability value of .865 was 

obtained for EAHCFGMQ and this value was found to be reliable when subjected to 

psychometric test. The instrument was distributed personally by the researcher and her assistants